Cambridge
Singles

S Garella (Captain)
(St John’s) )

A Ahuja
(Gonville & Caius)

BS Yass
(Downing)

BDK Burgess
(Gonville & Caius)

GF Crawley
(Churchill)

ERB Hyde
(Jesus)

DK Leboff
(Trinity Hall)

LR McKnight
(Clare)

Doubles

Garella & Yass

Burgess & Crawley

Ahuja & Leboff

Hyde & McKnight

91t CAMBRIDGE v. OXFORD
St. Paul’s School, Sunday, 19" September 2021

Oxford

v. BB Kirwan (Captain)
(Magdalen)

v. JAS Dare
(St Anne’s)

v. A Naumenko
(St Edmund Hall)

v. LA Odgers
(St Peter’s)

v. QMJH Gueroult
(Balliol)

v. HCG Turner
(Queen’s)

v. TR Monro-Davies
(St Hilda’s)

v. NA Heymann
(St Catherine’s)

v. Dare & Kirwan

v. Gueroult & Naumenko
v. Gueroult & Naumenko
v. Dare & Kirwan

v. Monro-Davies & Odgers
v. Heymann & Turner

v. Heymann & Turner

v. Monro-Davies & Odgers

Oxford won by 295-209

The match was delayed until September by the Coronavirus pandemic

Cambridge now counts 57 wins against 34 by Oxford.

No Sparrows versus Beavers match was played

*x*k

3-15

15-4

10-15

15-7

13-15

15-0

1-15

5-15

77-86

3-15
3-15
10-15
15-10
12-15
11-15
3-15
0-15
13-15
7-15
15-2
15-1
15-16
9-15
0-15
1-15
132-209



7" CAMBRIDGE LADIES v. OXFORD LADIES
St. Paul’s School, Sunday, 19th September 2021

Cambridge
Singles

SA Leboff (Captain)
(Clare)

HCM Nugent
(Selwyn)

CL Roker
(Robinson)

VA Boyd
(Queens’)

Doubles

Leboff & Roker

Boyd & Nugent

Cambridge Ladies won 180-19

Oxford

v. SOA Jackman
(Christ Church)

v. VA King Forbes
(Jesus)

v. MAA Strevens
(Magdalen)

v. HE Goldie-Jones
(Jesus)

v. King Forbes & Strevens

v. Goldie-Jones & Jackman

v. Goldie-Jones & Jackman

v. King Forbes & Strevens
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Ladies’ Reserves: HG Tunks (Newnham) bt SAK Irwin (Jesus)
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