91st CAMBRIDGE v. OXFORD

St. Paul's School, Sunday, 19th September 2021

Cambridge	Oxford	
Singles		
S Garella (Captain) (St John's)	v. BB Kirwan (Captain) (Magdalen)	3-15
A Ahuja (Gonville & Caius)	v. JAS Dare (St Anne's)	15-4
BS Yass (Downing)	v. A Naumenko (St Edmund Hall)	10-15
BDK Burgess (Gonville & Caius)	v. LA Odgers (St Peter's)	15-7
GF Crawley (Churchill)	v. QMJH Gueroult (Balliol)	13-15
ERB Hyde (Jesus)	v. HCG Turner (Queen's)	15-0
DK Leboff (Trinity Hall)	v. TR Monro-Davies (St Hilda's)	1-15
LR McKnight (Clare)	v. NA Heymann (St Catherine's)	5-15
		77-86
Doubles		
Garella & Yass	v. Dare & Kirwan	3-15 3-15
	v. Gueroult & Naumenko	10-15 15-10
Burgess & Crawley	v. Gueroult & Naumenko	12-15
	v. Dare & Kirwan	11-15 3-15
Ahuja & Leboff	v. Monro-Davies & Odgers	0-15 13-15
•	y Haymann & Tuman	7-15
	v. Heymann & Turner	15-2 15-1
Hyde & McKnight	v. Heymann & Turner	15-16
	y Monro Davios & Odgara	9-15 0-15
	v. Monro-Davies & Odgers	1-15
		132-209

Oxford won by 295-209

The match was delayed until September by the Coronavirus pandemic

Cambridge now counts 57 wins against 34 by Oxford.

No Sparrows versus Beavers match was played

7th CAMBRIDGE LADIES v. OXFORD LADIES

St. Paul's School, Sunday, 19th September 2021

Cambridge	Oxford	
Singles		
SA Leboff (<i>Captain</i>) (Clare)	v. SOA Jackman (Christ Church)	15-7
HCM Nugent (Selwyn)	v. VA King Forbes (Jesus)	15-2
CL Roker (Robinson)	v. MAA Strevens (Magdalen)	15-1
VA Boyd	v. HE Goldie-Jones (Jesus)	15-0
(Queens')	(Jesus)	60-10
Doubles		
Leboff & Roker	v. King Forbes & Strevens	15-1 15-2
	v. Goldie-Jones & Jackman	15-0 15-1
Boyd & Nugent	v. Goldie-Jones & Jackman	15-0 15-1
	v. King Forbes & Strevens	15-1 15-3 120-9

Cambridge Ladies won 180-19

Ladies' Reserves: HG Tunks (Newnham) bt SAK Irwin (Jesus)